

Wdts :- 31.11.1912
Wdts to Mandal Peta Belgacheli - ST

Schedule XLY-Form No. 134

Agreement No. - 26/SBD/20-21

Agreement Amount :- 66,80,144/-
DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

M/s Excellent.

Measurement Book

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of Cont.					
① Grading & Fixing of working/Reference Pillar — do —					
vide mss. ①					
① Working Benchman					
0120 @ ₹ 4354.19/Each ₹ 4354.19					
① Reference Pillar					
03013. @ ₹ 1991.52/Each ₹ 5974.56					
② Clearing and Grubbing Road Land — do —					
vide mss. ①					
0.56 Hech. @ ₹ 51133.76/Hech. ₹ 28634.91					
③ Construction of embankment — do —					
(upto 100 m lead)					
vide mss. ⑬ ⑭					
190.579 m ³ @ ₹ 131.03/m ³ ₹ 24971.56					
④ Construction of embankment — do —					
(From 100 m lead)					
vide mss. ⑮ ⑯					
556.789 m ³ @ ₹ 17494/m ³ ₹ 97404.66					
Continuation					161339.88

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					Rs. ₹ 161337.88
⑤ Construction of					
sub-grade + earthen					
shoulder — do —					
1318.38 m ³ wide road (5)					
425.481 " " " P. (10)					
1813.86 m ³ CR 176.58/m ³ ₹ 317736.28					
Limit 1769.39 m ³					
⑥ Construction of					
granular sub-base					
— do —					
wide road (6)					
565.962 m ³ CR 3036.08/m ³ ₹ 1718305.90					
⑦ P/L & Comp strip					
stone Aggrt work for					
— do —					
wide road (7)					
227.325 m ³ CR 3706.74/m ³ ₹ 842634.67					
⑧ P/A Primer coat					
— do —					
wide road (8)					
2269.75 m ² CR 45.73/m ² ₹ 103795.66					
⑨ P/A Tack coat					
— do —					
wide road (9)					
2269.75 m ² CR 15.54/m ² ₹ 35271.91					
⑩ P/L and rolling of S					
— do —					
wide road (10) (12)					
2269.75 m ² CR Configuration 208.58/m ² ₹ 472424.45					
					CR 3652508.75

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					Rs. 365250.875
(11) Construction of un-reinforced cement concrete pavement					
do.					
vide SM 288-8					
121.80 m ² @ Rs. 7059.39/m ²					Rs. 859833.70
(12) Laying Bitum. Surf					
do.					
vide SM 288-9/10					
200 m ² @ Rs. 543.78/m ²					Rs. 108756.00
(13) R.C.C. m-15 grade					
in Km. do.					
vide SM 288-10					
(14) Ordinary RM					
01 Km. @ Rs. 2254.48/Ea. Km.					Rs. 2254.48
(15) 200 mm. Stone					
04 Nos. @ Rs. 600.00/Each					Rs. 2400.00
(16) Finishing & filling of typical M.M.S.S.					
do.					
vide SM 288-11					
04 Nos. @ Rs. 7466.07/Each					Rs. 37864.28
(17) R.C.C. m-15 grade					
16 do. do.					
vide SM 288-12					
16 Nos. @ Rs. 485.46/Each					Rs. 7767.36

Continuation

Rs. 4671384.57

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
				135.2 4671384.57
(12) P/L of retro-reflective				
material - cautionary				
do				
vide order - (13)				
(i) 674 mm equilateral				
Ob Nos. @ ₹ 3788.32/Each ₹ 22929.92				
(ii) 600 mm x 450 mm				
rectangular - do				
Qty. @ ₹ 4930.02/Each ₹ 19720.16				
(iii) 600 mm D side D-shaped				
Ob Nos. @ ₹ 8956.10/Each ₹ 17979.20				

(17) P/L of hot applied				
thermo plastic				
do				
vide order - (17) (13)				
120.0 m ² @ ₹ 735.44/m ² ₹ 88252.80				
(18) P/L of hot applied				
thermo plastic - do				
vide order - (18)				
400 m ² @ ₹ 820.29/m ² ₹ 328516.00				
(19) Planting of tree by				
the road - do				
vide order - (19)				
80 Nos. @ ₹ 875.26/Each ₹ 48915.60				

Continuation

₹ 4901766.85

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					88.749 0176685
(20) E/W in excavation					
21 do					
wide road (2)					
31.913 m ² @ ₹ 269.32/m ²					₹ 8594.80
(21) Providing Recms					
22 in form do					
2.709 m ² wide road (2)					
2.180 m ² " " P (2)					
4.889 m ² @ ₹ 5661.92/m ²					₹ 27687.12
(22) Plain/reinforced					
23 Cement Concretes					
do					
17.609 m ² wide road (2)					
17.402 m ² " " P (2)					
35.011 m ² @ ₹ 6444.50/m ²					₹ 225628.38
(23) Providing laying					
24 Rec. NP3 Pipe					
1000 mm dia					
do					
wide road (2)					
750 m @ ₹ 4025.16/m					₹ 30188.70
					₹ 519385.85

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					186.5193859.85
(14) Painting two coats over a coat of Primer etc.					
vide serial (1)					
35.76 m ² @ ₹ 97.19/m ² = ₹ 3475.51					
(15) P/L of a R.C.C. Pipe 2/6 duct 300 mm dia					
do					
vide serial (1)					
15 m @ ₹ 942.44/m = ₹ 14136.60					
Total ₹ 521147.96					
Subtotal ₹ 521147.96					
Add 01% Lab. Cost ₹ 5211.47					
Grand Total ₹ 588896.30					
The work has been completed as per specification & dir. of CPD.					
For 25/12/2021 J.E., Amroha. Sd/- 25.12.21 J.E.					

Continuation